

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

SHIRLEY GODWIN,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 75,881

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

FILED
JUL 5 1980
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
sgv

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KATHLEEN E. MOORE
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar #0750174

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
The Capitol - Suite 1501
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050
(904) 488-1573

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii-iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2-3
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4-5
ARGUMENT	6
ISSUE I	6
WHETHER GODWIN'S RELEASE FROM INVOLUNTARY CONFINEMENT DURING THE PENDENCY OF HER APPEAL RENDERS THE CASE MOOT	
ISSUE II	23
WHETHER THE STATE MET ITS BURDEN OF SHOWING BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE THAT THE PETITIONER, BY HER NEGLIGENCE AND REFUSAL TO CARE FOR HERSELF, POSED A REAL AND SUBSTANTIAL THREAT OF HARM TO HER WELL-BEING.	
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Addington v. Texas,</u> 441 U.S. 418, 429, 99 S.Ct. 1804	18
<u>Bei v. Harper,</u> 475 So.2d 912 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)	25
<u>City of Miami v. Huttoe,</u> 38 So.2d 819 (Fla. 1949)	26,27
<u>Cohen v. Mohawk, Inc.,</u> 137 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1962)	25
<u>Cook v. Cook,</u> 305 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	26
<u>Cotrell v. Amerkan,</u> 35 So.2d 383, 384 (Fla. 1948)	8
<u>Diamond v. Cross,</u> 662 P.2d 828 (Wash. 1983)	20
<u>Everett v. State,</u> 524 So.2d 1091 (1st DCA 1988)	9,12,14,22
<u>Godwin v. State,</u> 557 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	6
<u>Green v. Green,</u> 254 So.2d 860 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)	26
<u>In re Ballay,</u> 482 F.2d 648 (D.C. Cir. 1973)	19
<u>In re Barbara Jackson,</u> 342 So.2d 492 (1977)	24
<u>In re Beverly,</u> 342 So.2d 481 (1977)	23
<u>In re Faucher,</u> 558 A.2d 705 (Me. 1989)	20
<u>In re Hatley,</u> 231 S.E.2d 633, 291 N.C. 693 (N.C. 1977)	19
<u>In re Robledo,</u> 341 N.W.2d 278 (Minn. 1983)	20

<u>In re G.S.,</u> 348 N.W.2d 181 (Wis. 1984)	20
<u>Kopplow & Flynn, P.A. v. Trudell,</u> 445 So.2d 1065 (Fla. 3d DCA 1984)	25
<u>LaGorce Country Club v. Cerami,</u> 74 So.2d 95 (Fla. 1954)	27
<u>Liner v. Jafco,</u> 375 U.S. 301, 84 S.Ct. 391 (1964)	8
<u>Lodge v. State,</u> 597 S.W.2d 733 (Tex Cir. App. 4 Dist. 1980)	20
<u>Madden v. State,</u> 463 So.2d (Fla. 2d DCA 1984)	9,11-13,22
<u>Mann v. Price,</u> 434 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	25
<u>Matter of Z.O.,</u> 484 A.2d 1287, (N.J. Super A.D. 1984)	19
<u>Montgomery v. Dept. of HRS,</u> 468 So.2d 1014 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	8
<u>Parham v. J.R.,</u> 442 U.S. 584, 602, 99 S.Ct. 2493, 2503 (1979)	18
<u>People v. Nunn,</u> 438 N.E. 2d 1342 (Ill. App. 5 Dist. 1982)	19
<u>Randolph v. McCullough,</u> 342 So.2d 129 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	25,26
<u>Radulski v. Delaware State Hospital,</u> 562 A.2d 562 (Del. 1988)	20
<u>Sibron v. New York,</u> 392 U.S. 40, 88 S.Ct. 1889 (1968)	19
<u>State v. Kinner,</u> 398 So.2d 1360 (1987)	9-13,22
<u>State v. Lodge,</u> 608 S.W.2d 910, 911 (Tex. 1980)	14
<u>State v. Van Tassel,</u> 484 P.2d 1117, 5 Or. App. 376 (Or. App. 1971)	20

<u>State Ex Rel D.W. v. Hensley,</u> 574 S.W.2d 389 (Mo. 1978)	20
<u>U.S. Parole Commission v. Geraghty,</u> 445 U.S. 388, 100 S.Ct. 1202 (1980)	8
<u>Wales v. Wales,</u> 422 So.2d 1066 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	25
<u>Westlake v. State,</u> 440 So.2d 74 (5th DCA 1983)	9-13,22

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Article III, United States Constitution	8
Section 393.063(22), Florida Statutes (1977)	10
Chapter 394, Florida Statutes	19
Section 394.457, Florida Statutes	4
Section 394.457(8), Florida Statutes	7,15
Section 394.476, Florida Statutes	5
Chapter 402, Florida Statutes	15,16
Section 402.33, Florida Statutes	15,17
Section 402.33(1)(g), Florida Statutes	15
Section 402.33(6)(a), Florida Statutes	15
